
2025 Campbell County High School Volleyball Schedule 
Monday, August 18  First Day of Practice                       TBA 

Friday/Sat. August 29 /30 JV/Varsity @ Cheyenne Invite                     TBA 

Saturday, August 30  Gillette Sophomore Invite (JV2 team)        TBA 

Saturday, August 30  Freshman @ Newcastle Invite (A & B Teams)       TBA 

Thursday, September 4 JV2 @ Buffalo w/ Kaycee                 4:00pm 

Friday/Sat. September 5/6 JV/Varsity Home in Gillette Invite         TBA 

Saturday, September 6 Freshman @ Cheyenne Frosh Tournament        TBA 

Friday, September 12  JV2/JV Varsity @ Cheyenne Central        2:00/3:00/4:00pm 

Saturday, September 13 JV2/JV/Varsity @ Cheyenne East             10:00/11:00/12:00pm 

Saturday, September 13 Freshman vs. Kelly Walsh B 10:00/A 11:00am  

& Natrona B 1:00/A 2:00pm 

Tuesday, September 16 Freshman @ Thunder Basin                       B 4:00/A 5:00pm 

Friday, September 19  JV2/JV/Varsity Home vs. Laramie                    2:00/3:00/4:00pm 

Saturday, September 20 JV2/JV/Varsity Home vs. Cheyenne South    9:00/10:00/11:00am  

Tuesday, September 23 Freshman @ Sheridan                      B 4:00/A 5:00pm 

Fri/Sat. September 26/27  JV/Varsity @ Casper Invite                     TBA 

Saturday, September 27 Freshman @ Cheyenne East B 11:00/A 12:00pm  

& Cheyenne Central B 2:00/A 3:00pm 

Thursday, October 2  JV2/JV/Varsity @ Sheridan        4:00/5:00/6:00pm 

Saturday, October 4  Freshman @ Natrona B 10:00/A 11:00am  

& Kelly Walsh B 1:00/A 2:00pm 

Tuesday, October 7  JV2/JV/Varsity Home vs. Thunder Basin             4:00/5:00/6:00pm 

Thursday, October 9  Freshman Home vs. Thunder Basin                      B 4:00/A 5:00pm 

Friday, October 10  JV2/JV/Varsity Home vs. Cheyenne Central      2:00/3:00/4:00pm 

     (Senior Night – before Varsity Warmups)  

Saturday, October 11  JV2/JV/Varsity Home vs. Cheyenne East     10:00/11:00/12:00pm 



2025 Campbell County High School Volleyball Schedule 
Tuesday, October 14  Freshman Home vs. Sheridan          B 4:00/A 5:00pm 

Thursday, October 16  JV2 Quad w/ Spearfish/Sturgis @ Thunder Basin                4:00pm 

Friday, October 17  JV2/JV/Varsity @ Cheyenne South       4:00/5:00/6:00pm 

Saturday, October 18  JV2/JV/Varsity @ Laramie              10:00/11:00/12:00pm 

Saturday, October 18  Freshman Home vs. Cheyenne South B 11:00/A 12:00pm 

             & Laramie B 2:00/A 3:00pm 

Thursday, October 23  JV2/JV/Varsity @ Thunder Basin  4:00/5:00/6:00pm 

Friday, October 24  JV2/JV/Varsity Home vs. Sheridan  4:00/5:00/6:00pm 

Saturday, October 25  Freshman @ Geldien Tournament @ Thunder Basin TBA 

Friday/Sat. Oct. 31/Nov. 1 Varsity @ Regional Tournament @ Thunder Basin  TBA 

TH/Fri/Sat, November 6/7/8 Varsity @ State Tournament @ Casper   TBA 

Updated 7/1/2025 – Please check the website for updates. 

 

 

  


